
2016-17 ACADEMIC YEAR 

Revision 11/18/16 

 

Fall Semester 2016 
Opening Day ....................................................................................................................................................... Monday, August 8, 2016 

Faculty Workday & Professional Development .................................................................................................. Tuesday, August 9, 2016 

Open Registration-Payments due at registration ............................................................ Wednesday and Thursday, August 10-11, 2016 

Classes Begin ................................................................................................................................................. Monday, August 15, 2016 

Add/Drop-Payments due at registration ...................................................................................... Monday – Tuesday, August 15-16, 2016 

*Labor Day Holiday ..................................................................................................................................... Monday, September 5, 2016 

Classes Resume .......................................................................................................................................... Tuesday, September 6, 2016 

Last Day to Officially Withdraw with a Grade of “W” – 1st 8-Week Courses ............................................... Monday, September 19, 2016 

Advising and Registration for Spring 2017 Semester Begins ......................................................................... Thursday, October 20, 2016  

1st 8-Week Classes End .................................................................................................................................. Monday, October 10, 2016 

2nd 8-Week Classes Begin ............................................................................................................................. Tuesday, October 11, 2016 

Fall Break for Students and Faculty .................................................................................. Monday & Tuesday, October 17 & 18, 2016 

Classes Resume ........................................................................................................................................ Wednesday, October 19, 2016 

Last Day to Officially Withdraw with a Grade of “W” – Full Semester Courses ................................................ Monday, October 31, 2016 

*Veteran’s Day Holiday ................................................................................................................................. Friday, November 11, 2016 

Classes Resume .......................................................................................................................................... Monday, November 14, 2016 

Last Day to Officially Withdraw with a Grade of “W” – 2nd 8-Week Courses ............................................... Monday, November 21, 2016 

Thanksgiving Holiday for Students and Faculty ..................................................................................... Wednesday, November 23, 2016 

*Thanksgiving Holidays .................................................................................................... Thursday & Friday, November 24 & 25, 2016 

Classes Resume .......................................................................................................................................... Monday, November 28, 2016 

Payments for Spring 2017 Due by 12 Noon .............................................................................................. Thursday, December 8th, 2016 

Last Day of Classes .................................................................................................................................... Tuesday, December 13, 2016 

Grades Due by 3 PM.............................................................................................................................. Wednesday, December 14, 2016 

Winter Break ....................................................................................................................................................................................... TBD 

Tuesday, December 13, 2016 will be a Friday Class 

 

Spring Semester 2017 
*New Year’s Day Holiday ................................................................................................................................. Monday, January 2, 2017 

College Reopens .............................................................................................................................................. Tuesday, January 3, 2017 
Open Registration Day-Payment due at registration .......................................................... Wednesday and Thursday, January 4-5, 2017 
Classes Begin .................................................................................................................................................. Monday, January 9, 2017 

Add/Drop-Payment due at registration ........................................................................................ Monday & Tuesday, January 9-10, 2017 
*Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday.............................................................................................................. Monday, January 16, 2017 

Classes Resume ............................................................................................................................................. Tuesday, January 17, 2017 
Last Day to Officially Withdraw with a Grade of “W” – 1st 8-Week Courses ................................................. Tuesday, February 14, 2017 
1st 8-Week Classes End ....................................................................................................................................... Monday, March 6, 2017 
2nd 8-Week Classes Begin .................................................................................................................................. Tuesday, March 7, 2017 
Spring Break for Students and Faculty .......................................................................................... Monday-Friday, March 20-24, 2017 

Classes Resume ................................................................................................................................................. Monday, March 27, 2017 
Last Day to Officially Withdraw with a Grade of “W” 16 Week Courses ....................................................... Wednesday, March 29, 2017 
Advising and Registration for Summer & Fall 2017 Semesters Begins .................................................................. Tuesday, April 4, 2017  
*State Holiday ......................................................................................................................................................... Friday, April 14, 2017 

Classes Resume ................................................................................................................................................... Monday, April 17, 2017 
Last Day to Officially Withdraw with a Grade of “W” – 2nd 8-Week Courses .................................................. Wednesday, April 19, 2017 
Payments for Summer 2017 Due by Noon…………………………………………………………………………….Wednesday, May 3, 2017 
Last Day of Classes ................................................................................................................................................ Tuesday, May 9, 2017 
Grades Due by 3 PM........................................................................................................................................ Wednesday, May 10, 2017 
Graduation Rehearsal at 6 PM ............................................................................................................................. Thursday, May 11, 2017 
Graduation at 3 PM ...................................................................................................................................................Friday, May 12, 2017 
Tuesday, May 9, 2017 will be a Friday Class 

 

Summer Semester 2017 
Open Registration Day-Payments due at registration ............................................................................................ Monday, May 22, 2017 
Classes Begin ................................................................................................................................................. Wednesday, May 24, 2017 

Add/Drop-Payment due at registration ................................................................................. Wednesday & Thursday, May 24 & 25, 2017 
*Memorial Day Holiday ......................................................................................................................................... Monday, May 29, 2017 

Classes Resume ................................................................................................................................................... Tuesday, May 30, 2017 
Last Day to Officially Withdraw with a Grade of “W” ............................................................................................ Thursday, June 29, 2017 
Administrative Holidays for Students & Faculty ........................................................................... Friday, June 30 & Monday, July 3, 2017 
*Fourth of July Holiday ......................................................................................................................................... Tuesday, July 4, 2017 

Classes Resume ................................................................................................................................................ Wednesday, July 5, 2017 
Last Day of Classes ............................................................................................................................................... Monday, July 24, 2017 
Grades Due by 3 PM ............................................................................................................................................. Tuesday, July 25, 2017 
Wednesday, July 19, 2017 will be a Monday Class 
Thursday, July 20, 2017 will be a Tuesday Class 
 
*The college is officially closed on these dates. 


